Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Declaration, all terms shall have the same
meanings as set forth in the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE AGENCY AND THE DEVELOPER AGREE AS

FOLLOWS: 

1. Affordable Housing

A. Number of -Units. The Developer covenants and agrees to develop a total
of one hundred sixty- four ( 164) multifamily housing units on the Site in conformance with the
Scope of Development ( Attachment No. 6 to the Agreement). The Developer agrees to make

available, restrict occupancy to, and rent thirty-two ( 32) of the units to " Very Low Income
Households" and sixteen ( 16) additional units to " Persons and Families of Low and Moderate